RESOLUTION NO. 51-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AMENDING THE ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET FOR 2023; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the City Council previously passed Resolution 35-22 authorizing a settlement for a claim with River Valley Federal Credit Union; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 35-22 amended the 2022 annual operating budget to include the sum of \$25,000.00 in line item 1-150-52540 for compensation for damages; and

WHEREAS, no amount was spent from line item 1-150-52540 in 2022; and

WHEREAS, the 2023 annual operating budget included one-thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) for line item 1-150-52540.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The 2023 annual operating budget is amended by adding twenty-four thousand dollars (\$24,000.00) to line item number 1-150-52540, increasing it to twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000.00).

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS DAY OF	
Mayor	
City Clerk	